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Fastest Times of Day

All Comers

Name
Ryan Fletcher

Status

Fastest Lap
15.663

Mini

Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 10.887

Shane Gunn 12.418
Stock Touring

Name Status Fastest Lap
Michael Orme 5.486

James Deelstra 9.663

Jeremy Wood 9.8

Matt McKinnon 9.975

Mike Russell 10.182

Steve Thacker 10.429
Hamish McKinnon 10.575
Super Stock

Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra 9.204

Peter Signal 9.23

Steve Thacker 10.879

Rally

Name Status Fastest Lap
Carl Acton 12.033

Mark Hall 12.905

Mike Russell 13.106
Michael Orme 13.296
Micro

Name Status Fastest Lap

David Bruce

5.926



Brodie Creswell
Glenn Roberts
Phill Creswell

2wd Buggy
Name

Glen Clarke
Jeremy Cassells
Mike Lilly
Glenn Roberts
Mark Hall

Carl Acton
Dylan Cassells
Phill Creswell
Dale Kilgour

2wd Shortcourse

Name

Matt McKinnon
Mike Lilly
Andy Bulloch
Mike Russell

Hamish McKinnon

2wd Truck

Name
Jeremy Wood
Andy Bulloch
Mike Russell
Shane Gunn
Dylan Cassells

Brodie Creswell

4wd Buggy
Name

Glen Clarke

Carl Acton
Jeremy Cassells
Jared Sorensen
Mike Lilly
Dwayne Fletcher
Peter Signal
Mark Hall

Status

Status

Status

Status

6.127
11.22
11.268

Fastest Lap
9.966

10.214
10.406
10.536
10.827
10.916

11.487

11.496

11.714

Fastest Lap
11.43

11.565

11.854

11.925

12.707

Fastest Lap
10.992
11.099
11.319
11.684
12.494

13.585

Fastest Lap
9.552

10.075

10.089

10.233

10.272

10.499

10.569

11.377



Matt McKinnon
Dale Kilgour

All Comers (5 min's)

Name
Ryan Fletcher

Mini (5 min's)
Name

Jeremy Wood

Shane Gunn

Stock Touring (5 min's)

Name

James Deelstra
Jeremy Wood
Matt McKinnon
Mike Russell
Michael Orme
Steve Thacker

Hamish McKinnon

Super Stock (5 min's)

Name
Thomas Deelstra
Peter Signal

Steve Thacker

Rally (5 min's)
Name

Carl Acton

Mark Hall

Mike Russell

Michael Orme

Micro (5 min's)
Name

Glenn Roberts
David Bruce

Phill Creswell

Brodie Creswell

2wd Buggy (5 min's)

Name
Glen Clarke

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

11.38
12.206

Best Lap/Times
16/5m3.259s

Best Lap/Times
22/5m18.081s
21/5m0.616s

Best Lap/Times
28/5m0.296s
28/5m2.851s
28/5m8.043s
27/5m2.839s
27/5m8.645s
25/5m12.529s
24/5m7.548s

Best Lap/Times
31/5m4.526s
31/5m5.581s
23/5m9.997s

Best Lap/Times
22/5m1.783s
21/5m15.276s
20/5m5.169s
19/5m12.925s

Best Lap/Times
24/5m9.906s
23/5m0.546s
21/5m17.250s
16/5m1.521s

Best Lap/Times
28/5m4.193s



Mike Lilly
Jeremy Cassells
Glenn Roberts
Mark Hall

Carl Acton
Dylan Cassells
Phill Creswell
Dale Kilgour

2wd Shortcourse (5 min's)

Name
Mike Lilly
Matt McKinnon

Andy Bulloch
Mike Russell

Hamish McKinnon

2wd Truck (5 min's)

Status

27/5m6.885s
26/5m0.863s
25/5m4.978s
25/5m6.569s
24/5m4.244s
20/5m2.680s
19/5m2.783s
19/5m17.019s

Best Lap/Times
23/5m2.152s
22/5m0.112s

22/5m4.294s
21/5m1.686s
20/5m24.823s

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 24/5m7.938s
Jeremy Wood 22/5m5.172s

Andy Bulloch 19/5m5.796s

Mike Russell 19/5m9.418s
Dylan Cassells 19/5m10.080s

Brodie Creswell 16/5m11.510s

4wd Buggy (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 29/5m7.364s
Mike Lilly 27/5m7.570s
Dwayne Fletcher 27/5m9.017s
Carl Acton 26/5m0.935s
Jared Sorensen 26/5m0.969s
Peter Signal 26/5m8.415s
Mark Hall 24/5m0.098s
Matt McKinnon 24/5m6.619s
Dale Kilgour 9/5m0.010s
Jeremy Cassells 4/1m45.889s

Results of All Rounds

All Comers
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Final



1st

DNS
DNS
DNS

All Comers DNQ

Pos
1st
2nd

Mini
Pos
1st

2nd
DNS

Stock Touring

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
DNS

Stock Touring DNQ

Pos
1st

Super Stock

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd

Rally
Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rally DNQ

Ryan Fletcher

Luke Hall
Zac Hall
Caeli Rigby

Name
Kelly Fletcher

Taylor Newton Pratt “

Name

Jeremy Wood
Shane Gunn
Chad Henwood

Name

James Deelstra
Jeremy Wood
Matt McKinnon
Mike Russell
Michael Orme
Steve Thacker
Hamish McKinnon

Dale Kilgour

Name

Shane Gunn

Name
Peter Signal
Steve Thacker

Thomas Deelstra

Name

Carl Acton
Mark Hall
Michael Orme
Mike Russell

Qual
(TQ)
(Q2)
(Q3)

Qual
Q5)
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Qual
(Q2)
(Q3)
(TQ)

7/2m26.949s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1

0/0m0.000s ?7?7?

Rnd 1
21/5m5.735s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
23/5m9.403s
25/5m5.073s
26/5m1.731s
26/5m3.802s
27/5m8.645s
22/5m1.442s
23/5m11.203s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
6/1m15.615s

Rnd 1

31/6m5.581s
23/5m9.997s
31/5m4.526s

Rnd 1
21/5m4.504s
20/5m4.838s

19/5m12.925s

20/5m5.169s

16/5m3.259s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Final
22/5m18.081s
21/5m0.616s
0/0m0.000s

Final
28/5m0.296s
28/5m2.851s
28/5m8.043s
27/5m2.839s
25/5m7.453s
25/5m12.529s
24/5m7.548s
0/0m0.000s

Final
28/5m9.590s
20/4m39.081s
4/0m51.241s

Final
22/5m1.783s
21/5m15.276s
19/5m15.846s
7/1m50.346s



Pos
1st

Micro
Pos
1st
2nd
3rd

4th
DNS

2wd Buggy B

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
DNS

2wd Buggy A

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

2wd Shortcourse

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

2wd Truck

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

2wd Truck DNQ

Name

Qual

Taylor Newton Pratt 7?77

Name

Glenn Roberts
Phill Creswell
Brodie Creswell
David Bruce

Michael Orme

Name

Mark Hall
Dylan Cassells
Dale Kilgour
Phill Creswell

David Bruce

Name

Glen Clarke
Mike Lilly
Jeremy Cassells
Carl Acton
Glenn Roberts

Name

Mike Lilly

Matt McKinnon
Andy Bulloch
Mike Russell

Hamish McKinnon

Name

Shane Gunn
Jeremy Wood
Mike Russell
Dylan Cassells
Andy Bulloch

Brodie Creswell
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Rnd 1
24/5m9.906s
0/0m0.000s
7/2m31.967s
23/5m0.546s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
24/5m9.891s
18/5m5.518s
0/0m0.000s
19/5m2.783s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1

27/5m5.543s
26/5m2.014s
26/5m6.689s
24/5m4.244s
25/5m4.978s

Rnd 1
22/5m6.490s
22/5m9.729s
22/5m8.865s
21/5m1.686s
17/5m12.912s

Rnd 1
23/5m8.694s
22/5m5.172s
19/5m13.406s
0/0m0.000s
19/5m5.796s
13/5m2.234s

Final
23/5m7.206s
21/5m17.250s
16/5m1.521s
15/5m3.799s
0/0m0.000s

Final
25/5m6.569s
20/5m2.680s
19/5m17.019s
13/5m10.496s
0/0m0.000s

Final

28/5m4.193s
27/5m6.885s
26/5m0.863s
24/5m5.863s
23/5m1.564s

Final
23/5m2.152s
22/5m0.112s
22/5m4.294s
21/5m4.085s
20/5m24.823s

Final
24/5m7.938s
21/5m0.792s
19/5m9.418s
19/5m10.080s
18/5m7.355s
16/5m11.510s



Pos
1st

4wd Buggy B
Pos
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
DNS

4wd Buggy A

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Name

Qual

Taylor Newton Pratt 7?77

Name
Peter Signal

Mark Hall
Matt McKinnon
Dale Kilgour

Jeremy Cassells

Name

Glen Clarke
Mike Lilly

Carl Acton
Jared Sorensen

Dwayne Fletcher

Qual
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(
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')
2

Rnd 1
24/5m7.558s

24/5m0.098s
21/5m6.998s
0/0m0.000s

4/1m45.889s

Rnd 1

28/5m3.201s
27/5m7.570s
26/5m2.556s
25/5m9.772s
27/5m9.017s

Final
26/5m8.415s

24/5m4.203s
24/5m6.619s
9/5m0.010s
0/0m0.000s

Final
29/5m7.364s
27/5m10.273s
26/5m0.935s
26/5m0.969s
26/5m1.534s



