# **Alycat Meeting Alycat - Meeting Summary**

Registered to Tauranga Indoor Radio Control Car Club

Alycat Race Management System 9.5.2.41 © 1987-2015 Alycat Software www.alycat.com Sunday, 27 November 2016

## **Fastest Times of Day**

#### **All Comers**

Name Status Fastest Lap

Ryan Fletcher 15.663

Mini

Name Status Fastest Lap

Jeremy Wood 10.887 Shane Gunn 12.418

## **Stock Touring**

Name	Status	Fastest	Lap

Michael Orme	5.486
James Deelstra	9.663
Jeremy Wood	9.8
Matt McKinnon	9.975
Mike Russell	10.182
Steve Thacker	10.429
Hamish McKinnon	10.575

#### **Super Stock**

tatus I	-ast	iest	Lap
	tatus I	tatus Fasi	tatus Fastest

Thomas Deelstra	9.204
Peter Signal	9.23
Steve Thacker	10.879

#### Rally

Name	Status Fastest L	an
Haille	Olalus I aslesi L	.av

Carl Acton	12.033
Mark Hall	12.905
Mike Russell	13.106
Michael Orme	13.296

#### **Micro**

Status Fa	stest	Lap
	Status Fas	Status Fastest

David Bruce 5.926

Brodie Creswell	6.127
Glenn Roberts	11.22
Phill Creswell	11.268

## **2wd Buggy**

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke		9.966
Jeremy Cassells		10.214
Mike Lilly		10.406
Glenn Roberts		10.536
Mark Hall		10.827
Carl Acton		10.916
Dylan Cassells		11.487
Phill Creswell		11.496
Dale Kilgour		11.714

## **2wd Shortcourse**

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Matt McKinnon	11.43
Mike Lilly	11.565
Andy Bulloch	11.854
Mike Russell	11.925
Hamish McKinnon	12.707

## **2wd Truck**

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood	10.992
Andy Bulloch	11.099
Mike Russell	11.319
Shane Gunn	11.684
Dylan Cassells	12.494
Brodie Creswell	13.585

# 4wd Buggy

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke	9.552
Carl Acton	10.075
Jeremy Cassells	10.089
Jared Sorensen	10.233
Mike Lilly	10.272
Dwayne Fletcher	10.499
Peter Signal	10.569
Mark Hall	11.377

Matt McKinnon	11.38
Dale Kilgour	12.206

#### All Comers (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Ryan Fletcher 16/5m3.259s

#### Mini (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

 Jeremy Wood
 22/5m18.081s

 Shane Gunn
 21/5m0.616s

#### **Stock Touring (5 min's)**

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

 James Deelstra
 28/5m0.296s

 Jeremy Wood
 28/5m2.851s

 Matt McKinnon
 28/5m8.043s

 Mike Russell
 27/5m2.839s

 Michael Orme
 27/5m8.645s

 Steve Thacker
 25/5m12.529s

 Hamish McKinnon
 24/5m7.548s

#### Super Stock (5 min's)

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

Thomas Deelstra 31/5m4.526s

Peter Signal 31/5m5.581s

Steve Thacker 23/5m9.997s

#### Rally (5 min's)

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

 Carl Acton
 22/5m1.783s

 Mark Hall
 21/5m15.276s

 Mike Russell
 20/5m5.169s

 Michael Orme
 19/5m12.925s

#### Micro (5 min's)

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

Glenn Roberts 24/5m9.906s

David Bruce 23/5m0.546s

Phill Creswell 21/5m17.250s

Brodie Creswell 16/5m1.521s

#### 2wd Buggy (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Glen Clarke 28/5m4.193s

Mike Lilly 27/5m6.885s Jeremy Cassells 26/5m0.863s Glenn Roberts 25/5m4.978s Mark Hall 25/5m6.569s Carl Acton 24/5m4.244s **Dylan Cassells** 20/5m2.680s Phill Creswell 19/5m2.783s Dale Kilgour 19/5m17.019s

## 2wd Shortcourse (5 min's)

Name	Status Best Lap/Times	S
Mike Lilly	23/5m2.152s	
Matt McKinnon	22/5m0.112s	
Andy Bulloch	22/5m4.294s	
Mike Russell	21/5m1.686s	
Hamish McKinnon	20/5m24.823s	

#### 2wd Truck (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn		24/5m7.938s
Jeremy Wood		22/5m5.172s
Andy Bulloch		19/5m5.796s
Mike Russell		19/5m9.418s
Dylan Cassells		19/5m10.080s
Brodie Creswell		16/5m11.510s

## 4wd Buggy (5 min's)

Name	Status	<b>Best Lap/Times</b>
Glen Clarke		29/5m7.364s
Mike Lilly		27/5m7.570s
Dwayne Fletcher		27/5m9.017s
Carl Acton		26/5m0.935s
Jared Sorensen		26/5m0.969s
Peter Signal		26/5m8.415s
Mark Hall		24/5m0.098s
Matt McKinnon		24/5m6.619s
Dale Kilgour		9/5m0.010s
Jeremy Cassells		4/1m45.889s

## **Results of All Rounds**

#### **All Comers**

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Final

1st	Ryan Fletcher	(TQ)	7/2m26.949s	16/5m3.259s
DNS	Luke Hall	(Q2)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
DNS	Zac Hall	(Q3)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
DNS	Caeli Rigby	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
All Comers DNQ				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	
1st	Kelly Fletcher	???	0/0m0.000s ???	
2nd	Taylor Newton Pratt		0/0m0.000s ??????	
Mini	rayior riomion rate		0,01110.0000 1 1 1 1 1	
	Nama	Ougl	Dnd 4	Einel
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final 22/5m18.081s
1st	Jeremy Wood	(TQ)	21/5m5.735s	
2nd	Shane Gunn	(Q2)	0/0m0.000s	21/5m0.616s
DNS	Chad Henwood	(Q3)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
<b>Stock Touring</b>				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	James Deelstra	(Q5)	23/5m9.403s	28/5m0.296s
2nd	Jeremy Wood	(Q4)	25/5m5.073s	28/5m2.851s
3rd	Matt McKinnon	(Q2)	26/5m1.731s	28/5m8.043s
4th	Mike Russell	(Q3)	26/5m3.802s	27/5m2.839s
5th	Michael Orme	(TQ)	27/5m8.645s	25/5m7.453s
6th	Steve Thacker	(Q7)	22/5m1.442s	25/5m12.529s
7th	Hamish McKinnon	(Q6)	23/5m11.203s	24/5m7.548s
DNS	Dale Kilgour	(Q8)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
Stock Touring DNQ	!			
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	
1st	Shane Gunn	???	6/1m15.615s	
Super Stock				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Peter Signal	(Q2)	31/5m5.581s	28/5m9.590s
2nd	Steve Thacker	(Q3)	23/5m9.997s	20/4m39.081s
3rd	Thomas Deelstra	(TQ)	31/5m4.526s	4/0m51.241s
		( - 4)		
Rally				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Carl Acton	(TQ)	21/5m4.504s	22/5m1.783s
2nd	Mark Hall	(Q2)	20/5m4.838s	21/5m15.276s
3rd	Michael Orme	(Q4)	19/5m12.925s	19/5m15.846s
4th	Mike Russell	(Q3)	20/5m5.169s	7/1m50.346s
Rally DNQ				

		-		
1st	Taylor Newton Pratt	???		
Micro				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Glenn Roberts	(TQ)	24/5m9.906s	23/5m7.206s
2nd	Phill Creswell	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	21/5m17.250s
3rd	Brodie Creswell	(Q3)	7/2m31.967s	16/5m1.521s
4th	David Bruce	(Q2)	23/5m0.546s	15/5m3.799s
DNS	Michael Orme	(Q5)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
2wd Buggy B				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Mark Hall	(Q6)	24/5m9.891s	25/5m6.569s
2nd	Dylan Cassells	(Q8)	18/5m5.518s	20/5m2.680s
3rd	Dale Kilgour	(Q10)	0/0m0.000s	19/5m17.019s
4th	Phill Creswell	(Q7)	19/5m2.783s	13/5m10.496s
DNS	David Bruce	(Q9)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
2wd Buggy A				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Glen Clarke	(TQ)	27/5m5.543s	28/5m4.193s
2nd	Mike Lilly	(Q2)	26/5m2.014s	27/5m6.885s
3rd	Jeremy Cassells	(Q3)	26/5m6.689s	26/5m0.863s
4th	Carl Acton	(Q5)	24/5m4.244s	24/5m5.863s
5th	Glenn Roberts	(Q4)	25/5m4.978s	23/5m1.564s
2wd Shortcourse				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Mike Lilly	(TQ)	22/5m6.490s	23/5m2.152s
2nd	Matt McKinnon	(Q3)	22/5m9.729s	22/5m0.112s
3rd	Andy Bulloch	(Q2)	22/5m8.865s	22/5m4.294s
4th	Mike Russell	(Q4)	21/5m1.686s	21/5m4.085s
5th	Hamish McKinnon	(Q5)	17/5m12.912s	20/5m24.823s
2wd Truck				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Shane Gunn	(TQ)	23/5m8.694s	24/5m7.938s
2nd	Jeremy Wood	(Q2)	22/5m5.172s	21/5m0.792s
3rd	Mike Russell	(Q4)	19/5m13.406s	19/5m9.418s
4th	Dylan Cassells	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	19/5m10.080s
5th	Andy Bulloch	(Q3)	19/5m5.796s	18/5m7.355s
6th	Brodie Creswell	(Q5)	13/5m2.234s	16/5m11.510s

## **2wd Truck DNQ**

Pos

Name

Qual

1st	Taylor Newton Pratt ???			
4wd Buggy B				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Peter Signal	(Q7)	24/5m7.558s	26/5m8.415s
2nd	Mark Hall	(Q6)	24/5m0.098s	24/5m4.203s
3rd	Matt McKinnon	(Q8)	21/5m6.998s	24/5m6.619s
4th	Dale Kilgour	(Q10)	0/0m0.000s	9/5m0.010s
DNS	Jeremy Cassells	(Q9)	4/1m45.889s	0/0m0.000s
4wd Buggy A				
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Final
1st	Glen Clarke	(TQ)	28/5m3.201s	29/5m7.364s
2nd	Mike Lilly	(Q2)	27/5m7.570s	27/5m10.273s
3rd	Carl Acton	(Q4)	26/5m2.556s	26/5m0.935s
4th	Jared Sorensen	(Q5)	25/5m9.772s	26/5m0.969s

Qual

Name

Pos